82

PARK DEPT. —(Continued}

Lease between city of Duluth as lessor and Oscar Anderson and Arnold
Hanke. as lessees, to parcel of land at the East sids of Canal Park
North of the Duluth Ship Canal, for use of conducting husiness of

pperating pleasure boats for hire, ete. N S TmE— e )
area 12 ft

Lease between Wm. A. Cooper and City of Duluth of an
area at end of . 1st Ave. Hast,

suare located in the parking
adjacent to the Puluth Ship Canal for use as refectory concession. 160-16%9
asct with Al HoI:tead for furnishing plam

Lester Park Club House, contr
and specifications ...
Lief Erickson Park Musie Sheil

Counecil of Community Clubs re present status. .o
Trving Community Club requesting Council to give tuil =upporl t()

project for construction of band shell .

Life Guards:
Theo. Broman
Donald Dahl ..
Orville Hill ...
Leo Johmson ...
Robert Loubeck
Wm. Malby...
J. E. Miller
Frank Pegue

Lincoln Park:

s for (on:itructian of a refresh-

Contract with A. Hulatead for plar\
ment stand . . 154
Authorizing contlact w1tn Harold St Clau Stann for planq and
supervision on buildings at Linealn Playfield.... s 108-21%
Lind John, employment as stone mason on N.OY. A prOJects, R - 159
London Addition, gequiring certain property for Dbathing beach purposes, ete.:
Lakeview Business Club rescinding letter sent to Council on Jan. .
25th, 193% ... § " S .80
Takeview Commumt} C-lub notsce that saxd c!ub had accepted
report of the Speeial Lakeshore Dev, Commi ittes stating that no
further action would be taken to acquive site between 42nd and

43rd Aves. Bast, Seuth of Quebec St
Special Committee Lakeview Commumty CluL !EDO!‘tIﬂL
Lumber, sawing approximately 45,000 feet... e IS
io attend conventlon of Amomican

Manager of Park Dept. authorized
Institute of Park BExecutives at Cleveland, Ohio, and Nat. Recreation
s R 496

Congress meeting at the same time........

Marshall, A. M., Trust TEstate, giving e'lsement to Cztv '[‘m Boulevarrl and
land in such easement dzseribed th~ same

Parkway purposes over
heing a part of SEY of SE%_} of See. 1, Twp. B1. Nor th of 13 Wesl
of the 4th Prin. Meridian.. R e [ 1 &
Merritt Playground:
loss while bldzs.

Insurance policy designed to proteﬂt city agzainst

are under construetion. s : . s — RO, P
Insurance committee repcrtme: on
Awarding contract te Dunning & Dunnm;: Co

Carl E. Nystrom, allowance for extras on hi: (‘OTL'CI‘I(‘ »
Lill of Dunnmg

Messenger Robbery and Interior Hold-up lelc)-, paying .
& Dunning Co.. 25 = aTa
S g TER TRTHERANE opo Sy S SR e S 187

5

Minnesota Peint:

Turnstiles, two, furnishing by Duluth-Superior Transit Co..

f olaims in favor of city, re skitled s=2rvices, Cete.

Otto M, Olson, release O
Deads for property on Minn. Point, Mayor Barghult reporting verbally on .. 185
M. M. Gasser Co., offering to release certain puareels of land in Parcel

4, Referee's Plat of Minn. Peint. ve Minn. Point condem. matter. 108-298
State of Minnesota delivering quit claim de=ds to City of Duluth

all real estate on Park Point acguired by conderanation procesdings -

in District Court actions........

) g
Motor vehicles, fire and tran Drtatmn COVETAZgEe On.

83

PARK DEPT.—(Continued)

Minnesota Point—(Continued} :
John J. Fee, requesting city
y to leasze land r erecti ildi
to l)le) used in operation of Dodgen t:ﬂ:l:,b for erection of buildin
Lease between Dodgem Corpovation
: 0 and City for 12 Dod el
Lela;Ed bett\'\tgen_ City of Duluth and Louis Eacobacci oré :jnt:.?ed. 4
a a e Park Pt. Beach & Amusement Zone for operation gf

popcorn station ..
e s of e e e 289
e v of promissery note to City re Park Point
Rentals, collection, for use nf notta 28
gos on Mm P
FS 1. Duclett, Trustee for State of Minn., p:yms:\?t DlODETtiES, by
Je;nsl\‘.vlée;L Big Eli, purchase, contract w1th Eli Bud«zc ‘C(}rp SN
a 1:10 at_ apple, Vemploy‘mqm as caretaker of cottapes Iocated o. s
. L;{)linper rl::tor th;a{._ Point, known as Minn. Point Summer Campsn 2
a 5 2 : & D 3
g inn. Point Summer Camps, establishing rate 5
Leafsel be‘;ween Ctty of Duluth and C H Gordon as lessee toat o 4SS50
Eathax;m on \i;{nn. Point between 9th and 10th St. to be used f;:wt
it use, ¢ ecking facilities and sale of refreshments *
i orbett granted permission 1o install a shooti "358-392
innesota Point Beach _ g Rl
Acceptingt bill of sale flommi;:r;h “
: n E. Smith and Bl ith, hi e 449
wife, to cottage on Parcel 10, Ref. Plat of Minn. ;nrj;l;i st bie

A
Zﬂ;}]})tlnlz easement signed by Asst. Secvetary of War, to use and.
loc:tt.é?(?,;“éz Qi‘;z Lot 1, the warehouse and dock thereon, e’:,}cc-
toi knf,' 0, Twp. »19,_N.._Range 13 West of 4th Principal
- e 5 vun. as St, Lounis River Military Reservation, ete.
2:53(;: mo;:‘s{aﬁ Li,;::iht Co., issuing license to City of Duluth’ to con R
: and use a crossing of the transmissi i i :
‘ = ! s
K:zg:f llheWCO?p;ny located in NEL; of NELL ;Zi:un3}’lne’[‘$ght5%f
es or purpose of " e arial b ) i
1 S ]‘em(}vd]bcf gld‘:zt;sporimg material aecross said
onroe Playground: Minn D
e ept. of Health, reporting on plans for sewer

Muir, A, H., autho
rized to atte
Nursery .\toc}\, DUl‘Chase,,,,,,W”?é convention at Chlcago Illinois..
Observation Field House: e
Harbo i ;

H.cti(l;n \;;e“{raizﬁﬁ}il:lwf Cglb. re(ﬂli.'Stin'z' explanation of Couneil
MDrGJects R £ Nlm s set aside for Field House, to other
céﬁﬁraﬂepi.&f é{eldnh e o e

iliuson and BIl i ;

1 ngson, Archite -nishi
Flel]?{aallans and specifications and sdpervv.wnkth' tor furaishive
Mayor EZ§?hrf commencing construction on & unit haslb etx,

submitteg ;tt;e.pgl;tltng verbally that project had beez; signed and

e atel o : -
when returned ... . eand would be in line to start construction
Ordean Field : e e e B0

Receipts
from Lakeview Legion Post for year 1939 Manager of

Cn};ﬁ_;: tDepth reporting, ete....
5 \’Ult L l-( T
et oy a eview Leqmn Po:.t fur operat an of concession for i

Ordean §
tadium, 1‘en141 10 Adrl T mpl
B Couneil ceremonies, July 12 lse II;QGOOf Dulufh fm Mldprt Shl‘me
way . o
ine &?usﬁemﬁnt Co.. city leasing a traet of !and in Lots 17 to ‘3‘7
Kiiitg peerLST:}e: tS; lMat;k“e]l Grassy Pt. Addn. to Duluth, an_‘é'l
ns
Ptlrt;nan e b S and operate a merry-go round... e el B 28 <264
Dsurance .
poliecy designed to pr i i
InT:u e ks S m““p.n-mtect city against loss while building
“a:-?l?ee committze reporting on..
Custom:g contract to Dunning & Dunmng
Gutters, n, re ap_pomiment from Lakeview distric
installation in Portman Sguare building




L

198 PROCEEDINGS

OF THE COITY COUNCIL

supervision on buildings at Hartley
Field, and Lincoln Playfield, was lai_d
over for one week under the provi-
sions of the City Charter.

Motions and Resolutions
By Mayor Berghult:

Resolved, that the proper City Of-
ficers be and they are hereby author-
ized and directed to accept a quit
claim deed from Highland Compaly,
a Minnesota corporation, to the City.
to the vacated streets and alleys ad-
jacent to Lwots aumbered Fifty-two
(52) to Bixty-two (82}, both inclusive,
and Lots humbered Sixty-four (64)
to Sixty-eight (68), hoth inclusive,
sn Block numbered Six (6). Duluth
Heights, Sixth Division, in St Louis
County, Minnesota, for Duluth
Heights Playground, to complete title
in the City to all property described
in the first paragraph of resolution
of City Council approved November
20. 1988, which deed is gilven with-
out further consideration than that
expressed in said resolution, and here-
fofore paid for all property described
in the first paragraph of Saild resoiu-

tion.
Mayor Berghult moved the adoption

By Mayor Berghult:

Whereas. in a condemnation pro-
ceeding pending in the Distriet Court
in Case No. 80826 the commissioners
appeinted by said Court filed their
report with the Clerk thereof on No-
vember 24, 1939, which repert includes
awards of damages Tor the taking of
certain lands as follows:

In Block 164, Duluth Proper, Third
Division:

A part of Lot 74, $30.00;

A part of Lot 176 $90.00:

A part of Lot 78. $90.00:

A part of Lot 80, $120.00.

In Block 163 Duluth Proper. Third
Division:
A part of Lot 63. $50.00.

Now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that said awards of com-
pensation and damages in sald pro-
ceeding limited to those awards here-
in described, be and the zame hereby
are confirmed.

Be It Further Regolved, that there
is @oubt as to who is entitled to the
compensation or damages represented
by said awards herein described, and
that therefore, there is hereby ap-
propriated and set apart in the City

of the resolution and it was declared
adopted upon the following vote:
YVeas—Commissioners Bodin, Merritt,
Peterson, Williams and Mayor Berg-
hult—>.
Nays—None.
Adopted April 15, 1940.
Approved April 17, 1940.

By Mayor RBerghull:
Resolved, that CGordon
and he is hereby appointed a
of the Board of Examiners and AD-
peals under the Building Code for

. Butler be
member

Treasury, for whoever shall show
clear right to receive the same, the
gmounts of the awards herein set
forth, with interest on each  such
award at the rate of five (5%) Dper
cent per annum from ana after No-
vember 24, 1939, to and including the
date of the adopiion of this resolu-
tion; and that the proper City Of-
ficers be and they are hereby au-
thorized  and directed therealter to
pay said awards herein described, in-
cluding interest thereon as herein pro-
vided from Unemployment Projecis

the term ending July 29, 1944. .

Mayoer Berghult moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was declared
adopted upon the following vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin., Merritt.
Peterson, Williams and Mayor Berg-
hult—>5-

Nays—None.

Adopted April 15, 1940,

Approved April 17, 1940.

By Mayor Berghult:
Resolved, that East End

Co. be and it is hereby

contract for

Tce & Coal
awarded a
furnishing and deliver-

Fund, Boulevard Tmprovements, to the
persons O corporations who shall
show clear right to receive the same.

Mayor Berghult moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was declared
adopted upon the following vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Merritt.
Peterson, williams and Mayor Berg-
hult—5.

Nays—None.

Adopted April 15. 1940.

Approved April 17, 1940.

By Mayor Berghult: )
that the proper City Of-

ing to the various Fark Department Resolved,

Refectories, lce as may be Aneede_d ticers be and they are herehy au-
during the 1940 season. on its bid | thorized and directed to accept the
of 50c¢ net per CWT. Fstimated amount | offer of M. M. Gasser Company to
of contract $200.00. Payable out of | release, by writien instrument, the
the Public Welfare Fund, Park De- | following described property situate I
partment, Budgr:t Items‘,:1 ‘ngls_(i)Dgt' St. Louis County, Minnesota, to-wit:

s ehult move e adoption
Mavor Berghlt hd 7 All that part of & parcel of land

ot the resolution and it was
adopted upon the following votc:
Yeas—Commissioners
Peterson, Williams and Mayor
hult—>5.
Nays—None.
Adopted April 15 1940,
Approved April 17, 1940.

declared

Bodin, Merritt,
Berg-

in Parcel 4, REFERER'S PLAT O
MINNESOTA POINT, according to
the recorded plat thereof, sifuate
in St. Louis County. Minnesota,
ing south and wesferly of the,
line of Minnesota Avenue prmeﬂﬁe
south and easterly in a straight lin

OF THE CITY OF

T

DULUTH FOR 1940 199

continued as the same i i

: L i § is 1
,;?dogstabhshed in the 1-ecm-da;éli pcilalg
o atka Beach Addition east and

southerly of 43rd Street

3 ¥ oo ! set, together
vnt]l1 all riparian rights andgpsu?gl-
n}_ex ged lands contiguous thereto:
of that part of Parcel No, 4, Ref-

eree’s Plat of Minnesota i 5
;}Ee Psame is recorded in Blcjtr'v)}l:nLGas
Q lats at Page 38 in the office

of the Register of D ;
t 2r eeds of
_{_;otms County, Minnezota, which §1te
etween t(wo lines drawn through

zaid Parcel four, the firs i
L ) ) rst of s
L¥FES being parallel with the uu;ztllllq
erly line of said Parcel four and
iiégg:)iutf tv;m hunﬁired and twenty-five
eet southerly therefro
the second of said lines bei o e
) 5 s bein -
all_sél with said northerly 1§1epa£f
fal Parcel four and distant four
fl}mdred (400) feet southerly there-
rom, located in Lot 1, Section 13
g‘foxgllesrzg 1P9 I]im‘th, Range 14 west,
4th P. M. i is Coun-
O it in St. Louis Coun-

from the lien of that certai i
ment, dated June 27, 1925,311'?1 Jil:;?gr
of M. M. Gasser Company and against
Wallace W. Hankins and his wif:::‘
in the principal sum of $526.74 en-
tersd in"the District Court, a certified
copy of which was duly registered
March 21, 1936, at ten o'clock A
as Document No. 132193, i the ottice
o _{le Registrar of Titles for St
_oulaVCounty, Minnesota, and there-
;I_lf.enlered as a memorial upon Cer-
jl u:x?te of Title No. 78751, contained
FI;{ olume 244 of Register of Titles
‘Szd?.g_'EOOE?l. for the consideration of
i BC o be paid by the City to M
33 asser Company therefor. '
Resolved Further, that th g i
;allltt)tf] officers he and they arg r]fé?ff;r
Ordeqmzed and directed to draw an
GELS‘SlG'['fOIé‘ gaid sum, payable to M. M.
Pl'O:jP v ‘ompany, on Unemployment
! ccts Fund, Minnesota Point Con-
e ntatmn Matter; delivery of the or-
: leé.se ?S gi}pﬂi%% Unl)tr afftel' said re-
as to ral-
ld‘\ty by the City Attm‘?lig}. sus wal
DfATtFillyOr' Berghult moved the adoption
s te resolution and it was declared
Yp ed upon the following vete:
Peti?ﬁ&(:o%fplssiﬂners Bodin, Merritt,
_hullrt;i 4 illiams and Mayor Berg-
. ays—None

Adopted Apri

April 15, 194
Approved April 17, 2920

> Iixecutive Council
éIeligw quit claim deeds hereto-
tate 1)u~er6d and executed hy the
Exﬂﬂuti\:elsuant to resolution of the
dopteq Council thereof passed and
N at its meeting held on the
of April, 1938, as recited

13, 1939. and recitin i

r - th" -
?zderatlon therefor of C%ne (%11?{1)3) I%Ooli-
lar and other valuable considerations
and the following condition: o

“8Baid conveyance shal 3
upon the condition that %héDeCii?rd%ff:
UL'Elutl1 shall use said land for pur-
ﬁgbeieg{tfub“% recreation and pub-

> heal and that the iliti
provided on said land shall fggllolg;f
u'pon equal terms to all persons
whether residents of the City of
Duluth or elsewhere, and that title
Fo said land shall revert to the State
and the State shall be entitled to
take possession thereof upen breach
of the aforesaid conditions.'”;

two of said deeds coveri {
L S verin all
E)}le lg;l.il esstLaatiée c');t} Pﬁ_rk Pointgacquire?cjl:
b . ; innesota i -
Si{:_mnatlon proceedings in actilcl?nsc%g-
E:1tu'ted and completed in the District
Ho_ult .at Duluth, entitled: ‘'State of
Aumesota, by Harry H. Peterson, its
d{ttorney General, Petitioner, vs. ’Ly‘
Mian S. Anneke, et al.” and ‘'‘State of
o nesota. by Harry H. Peterson, its
o %rn.ey Genera‘I, Petitioner, vs. Lau-
ya ‘a;(rlles, et al.’’; the final certificate
i1 tbcaiu _actwns. which were consoli-
ha_@ by order of the District Court
lg.gmg been entered therein April 27,
8,' a certified copy of which was
B?C%ngs 1?0 thgtofEce of the Registe;
T . Louis County in-
%eeseodtsa, %I:.ge 3,161938. din Book}f JG’?l(\)hgf
. an registere i
}2:} g:itacecgé %he Ré:gié::tra% of 'Ic‘litlzers1
E nty an tat -
mF_:I_lt No. 141830 May 17, %9:?8 'agf.in]cjlmt:ll:e
t‘h1‘r_d deed covering property, the de-
scription of which appears’in Cer
tificate of Title No. 78751 in the of:
fl%g _Df said Registrar of Titles “and
FJ ich deed alsc includes a ten (10}
oot  easement for water, gas and
ut151ty purposes in, over and across
p]iﬂ}t of L:Dt Qne (1), Section Thirteen
i} ), Township Forty-nine (49) North
Fanf‘;e Fourteen (14) West of the
aguﬁél:‘cl;n:mpfal r_\}fleric‘:lian. also known
] el 4 of the Referee's Plat of
Minnesota Poi 3 it
described ther};;;n.ab siaely, pasement. &5

Resolved Further, that t ity
torney be and he hereby i;]gu(iilu%riitd
and directed to record and register
said deeds in the proper offices as
auI{:Ihnrlze% by law. )
Mayor Berghult moved i
of the resolution and it ;’l;g Ecll%z?atrl'gg
aqic_)é:)jgd (}.lpon the following vote:

as— ommissioners Bodin, Merritt

ters i :
II'I)SILFI on, Williams and Mayor Berg-
Nays—None.
Adopted April 15, 1940.
Approved April 17, 1940,

By Mayor Berghult:

Resolved, that the pr i

Res .t e proper ty st
fice_w he, and _they het‘(FbV ?illg ;111:-
tllmmgd and_directed to- execute for
the City of Duluth that certain form

d° .
deeds, each dated September

of agreement dated April 10 1
bhetween the County of %‘St. Lotiislg#Jci



E CITY COUNCIL

204 PROCEED!NGS OF TH
Whereas, the Board ot Educa??ﬁr& P

will employ Glenn Carec at the
of $85.00 per month,
Be it hereby resolved.

a

that the Park
au- 2

ravor Berghult moved the adoption
t'MtE}%mreEnlugiion and ir.was‘df_—cjlared
dopted upon the following _\ote.

Yeas—Comniissioners l\IE‘l‘l'lt)t_.. Pletel-.
on, Williams and Mayor Berghult—d4,

s ¥ it bhe and it i3 heveby i W

I{eﬂpﬁl”érimto carry the name of Glenp i%ystpﬁtll\'[av o7 T4,
Cava”on ‘e drk Department, vy | AUERC e 15k0
voll for one-half (%) of his sad V.l

3 . month, effective June | i =
%3?1030 tgmnot later tl}arlmj %Fgui{rigz}é By Mayor Berghult: -

: e ) b 5 @ -
1040, payable olit o *VtuBa.}.nget Ttem Resolved. that the rule].l,_ trm'»grtw
Long, L) LR structions set forth in that cetrtain

W. P, 10-T02. )
; Y 4 adoption
vor Berghult mov g.d me_ adaptl
ofMtE}‘)}e resolution and it was fied_au ed
adopted upon the following _\-ote.
Yeas—Commissioners Z\'Ierrit:t,‘ Plettmr‘l-
som. Williams and Mayor Berghult—+.
Nays—None. )
Adopted May 27. 1940.
Approved May 29, 1940.

By Mayor Berghult: . .
; d + gity ot-
solved, that the propev city :
t‘icl:}:;a‘s be and they are h_eze‘r})y ?DLL
thorized and directed to use ‘m%ﬂ i
lowing rate schedule for the 1
cipal Tourist Camps:

TON BEACH TOURIST
BRIGH CAMP:

1.25 per cabin per day
. o gnfd gas)m car
5 TOUIL ees per ¢ :
11'.58 %er cabin and car Der
INDIAN POINT TOURIST CAMPE

er cabin per 4ay ]

ligg ground fees per car _pe; d:t?' o
inimum charge of 25 cents )
eié\g’ﬁ}ilcity for three (3) days, 10 cents
per day for each additional day.

(includes wa-

per day
week

document tLh
tions for £
iil the City of Duluth,
Prescribed by the
of Duluth,'

Egg rules and instructions for the use

ntitled ~Rules and Instruc-
Use of Voting Machines
File No. 24432,
Council of the City
attached hereto. be. and
same are hereby prescribed  as

af voting machines in all elections
fo be held in said City. it Clerk

rther resolved, that the Uity Lier
qhgﬁ forthwith submit said Rules and
Instructions to the Attorney Gv_ejlﬂral
Ufkthe State of Minnesota for his ap-
proval as required by law. am} thbdt
when the same shall be approt .erl‘ ¥
said Attorney General, notice of rs?gcjm
Rules and Ingtructions shall e given
as in the case of election notices.
' rehit v adoption
Tayor Berghult mov ed the a !
oflxt%}{a resolution and it was ‘dec'lawc.l
adopted upon the following vote:

§ Peter-
s—Commissioneyrs Merritt.

soﬁeaﬁmliams and Mayor Be}*ghuli)dt,

Nays—None.

Adopted May 2?._1':)40.0

Approved May 27. 1940.

By Mayor Berghuit: da
% lved, that upon recomms L
ti:ie%c‘t"the City Attorney. the proper

2 rehult moved the adoptl‘on
ofMt%séogegoeflftion and it'_was'cignjlmed
adopted upon the foliowing }o : -

Veas Commissioners Men;lt_t,hriﬁjz
son, Williams and Mayor Berght .
Nays—INone.

dopted May 27. 1940.
ippllzo\'ed May 29, 1940.
By Mayor Berghult:

machines have been
vy of Duluth,

it vesolved that
machines be,
in all vot-
ot Duluth
in said

Whereas, voting I
installed by the Cit

Now therefore, be
the u‘se of such voting
and it iz herehy proﬂd_ed’
ing districts in the Clt.;; 2
at_ all elections to be he
City. )
Hesolved further
and hig Deputies

. o1 taztodians 10
hepoby appumi&{d % an election of

that the Ctilty Ckgxl‘lr‘i
and ey i
L for the

. 5 s n for 1 . beginning: i
e 'plepaliag?i{ms installed in_ the point of E_? 5. 9. 10 and 11, B}(‘f’ :
el "er D mf\l a;nfj for he i s il ol LPL' .D"'i:-s.im-l of Ppuluti
iy o IR 1 care of such ma- 3%, Lakeview iv otk 5
npance, storage anéutiec:' of such Cusg- ‘Al that part of Lot 12 B de
hifens Sha t]';’e in addition to thelt Lakeview Division of Duiut _
todians L-}1‘1‘&'-“regﬁularl\f performed, and seribed a3 follows! i sast
other ljm,h% ‘enpive mo compensation e e at a point on fh §
they  shall 18c s sucn Custodians ; gioning af & L] 6
fc& :iwt]}]aaﬁ%It\hlpll‘ regular E"“ané? i r;frwlfthprly from the southeas
LR ‘. ¢ said Clerk. brthe

Citv Clerk and Deputies ©

;oar ‘eby
i rficars be and they are het
g\;?;w?ggag and dil‘ccfuetd_tg 6?11\113319:58
oceedings in the District o . .
gi‘ggggutegthe Sm?lle to fmaifpi%%mcgﬂiv
to regi in the name of the L1
%?}elet%tliqeteio\ the following d-};cﬁl}iﬁi
property situated in St. Louis Lo
Minnesota, to-wit:

That part of Lot
Lakeview Division
scribed as follows: o g e SR

inning at a_ point oB o
l‘mBee%f Lot 6 and 103.86 feet nOl_ :
er m the :
g;j?l Il‘;(%; thence CO{_’itll‘l:U:l'llg
along the east line of smdthl?
distance of 36-14‘&‘5?&?0 =
past corner of said f :
f}?gng the north hPe- of ;;md
o distance of 14.97 feet 10
ihence in a southeasterly B
for a distance of 39.11 fee

4 ok 38,
& in Block 3
of Duluth, de-

¢ for @
nort!

- 0
3 (=} i
southeast cOTNCL oy

OF THE CITY OF

DULUTH FOR 1940 295

ner of said lot; thence conlinuing
northerly along the east ling of =aid
lot fer a distance of 58.42 feet to
a point. said point being 17 feet
south of the south line of 13th
Street; thence westerly and parallel
with the south line of 13th Street
for a distance of 24.2 feet to a point;
thence southeasterly for a distance
of 63.24 feet to the peoint of be-

ginning.

Burther resolved., that the proper
city officers allocate and set apart
in Permanent Improvement Fund,

Anticipated Payments on Property Ac-
quirements, the sum of $60.00 to pay
the cost of continuation of abstract
of title to said property. the purchase
of the wusual certificates as a part
of said abstract and the necessary
expenses incident to registering the
title to said property.

Further resolved, that such expenses
as may be incurred for the purposes
herein set forth, shall be paid only
upon verified statements first ap-
proved by the City Attorney.

Mayer Berghult moved the adoption
of the resoclution and it was declared
adopted upon the following vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Merritt, Peter-
son, Williams and Mayor Berghult—4.

Nays—None.

Adopted May 27, 1540.

Approved May 29, 1940.

By Mayor Berghult:

Whereas, pursuant to resolution ap-
proved April 17, 1940, the City paid
M, M. Gasser Company $275.00 for a
release of certain real estate now
owned hy the City from the lien then
existing against the same of a ecer-
tain judgment in favor of said com-
bany and against Wallace 'W. Han-
kins, and,

Whereas, said Wallace W. Hankins
has delivered to the City his nego-
tiable promissory note for $275.00,
dated May 14, 1940, whereby he prom-
1ses to pay =aid sum to the order of
the City of Duluth, without interest,
two vears after the date thereof,

NOW. therefore, be it resolved that
Said note be and the same hereby is
accepted and ordered filed with the
City Auditor.

Resolved further that upon payment
of said note by the maker thereof,
€ proper City officers are authorized
and directed to credit such funds to

Nemployment Projects Fund. Min-
Desota Point Condemnation Matter.”

Mayor Berghult moved the adoption
of the resclution and it was declared
adopteq upon the following vote:
sop 2a8—Commissioners Merritt, Peter-
30D, Williams and Mayor Berghult—4.
Nays—None.
idopted May 27. 1940.

pproved May 27, 1940.

- By Mayor Berghult:

bﬁResolved, that the Purchasing Agent
adyv and he is hereby authorized to
ertise for hids for furnizshing and

delivering to the Park Department,
a quantity of Sporting Goods and
Playground Supplies, in accordance
with specifications on file in the of-
fice of the Purchasing Department.

Mayor Berghult moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was declared
adopted upon the following vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Merritt, Peter-
son, Williams and Mayor Berghult—4.

Nays—None,

Adopted May 27, 1940.

Approved May 29, 1940,

By Commissioner Williams:

Resoived, that bills are hereby ai-
lowed, and it is hereby directed that
orders be drawn on the city treas-
urer to pay the same, as follows:

Public Safety Fund
Police Department—
Charlottesville Woolen Mills
on Contract No. 5335 ______§ 1,628.80
Duluth Ambulance Service on

Contract No. 5527 .. ___ 208.33
Public Works Fund
American Tar & Chemical Co.
on Contract No. 5603 ______ $ 602.66
Liyle K. Dahlgren _______ - 8.00
J. D. Harrold Co. ___________ 37.24
Lillian R. Sage, by Lesiie 8.
High, her attorney ________ 75.00
Standard Salt & Cement Co.
on Contract No, 5506 __.__. 95.79
Charles G. Strand _—____..___._ 5.7k
Public Utility Fund
Bryant Air Conditioning
Corp. on Contracts No. 5447
8 N BEAL oo s § 302.34
Great Northern Ry. Co. __._. 97.2
The Hermetal Co. on Con-
tract No, 5548 _____________ 261.37
Marshall-Wells Co, __________ 22.89
Northern Eleetric Supply Co.
on Contract No, 5586 .____. 152.68
General Fund
Martin F. Falk Paper Co. on
Contract No. 5462 _________ $4.23
Kelley-How-Thomson Co. 71.34
Palmer Products, Ine. ______ 5.78
Postmaster, Duluth _.____.__ 15.00

Unemployment Projects Fund

American Tar & Chemical Co. §  17.64
C. R. MclLean on Contract

O, BA6Y oo 140.00
Paper Calmenson & Co. _____ 7.10
Standard Salt & Cement Co.

on Contract No. 5506 ______ T91.56
Wheeler Lumber Bridge &

Supply Co. on Contract No.

5581 1,789.53
Wm., H, Ziegler Co,, Inc., on

Gontrgaot 190, B61Y e vpn 128.00
American Bridge Co. on Con-

tract No. 85582 . _._______ 297.00
Kelley-How-Thomson Co. 6.03
Marshall-Wells Co. _.________ 19.84
Wallin Plumbing & Heating

Co. on Contract No, 5609 __ 294.00



488 PROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL
i hereas, Said Board held a public
Commissioner Williams then moved Whereas, bdid.a(} D1‘340. after due no-

i ~aptain Fiskett | hearing Augus _ after * no-
 with Captain Fiskett | v g 4 et e L er and After
: A Ell‘iﬁxjgé' lt]}f;lg;;mise}z)s :%r}d he&rmt%L ilé
rties ring in this case. fou

e85 at the Coun- | parties appeariig .. L Sl TOhad
ai}d 50-;]«?{2&81:1;6&1 Zangéilééi 1:} M. to- | that a pla;%cglh%fté;?ql%g i% S
; i 1 sly ressary hards sts s ]
lt:ilav(ji wlwhic.h motion was unanimously ::;(Elf‘ihat the appeal should ('109 ﬁ]l g;:nttQﬁL
Mg b ERONIMUS Therefore he it ersolez i a 1--e
¢. D JE > = Euilding Inspector i her ;b} au‘t‘m'lt_
City Clerl ized and directed to issue zald permit.
Mayor Berghult moved t_he~ %de(g{)‘;loﬂ
1iourned meeting of the City | of the resolution alfldilé&vi“nsz voté-f &

o a;} ai‘tejld on Tuesday, Septembel | adopted upon the fo

that in sympath
ho has suffered the loss his = :
?{1190(3113' Council extend its sympathy

Counc L Fole Veoas—Commissioners Bodin, Peter-
40, A P. M.. the fo s Cod s or ghult—4.
?'m\‘;‘inlén&'nfizcigl gngg%};rs were present: so;\x]_, Wlli\ﬁrg; and Mayor Berghu
oW = i . i aya— L
Commissioners Bodin, Peterson, Wil Ad%pted Sept. 3. 1940.
liams and Mayor Berghult—i. Approved Sept. 3, 1940.

Ahsent—Commissioner Merritt—1. i
- By Mayor Berghult: .
i . yneress, On Ausuet, 2 040, divh
itting profiles Dallavia. | g Dallas

City Engineer Subm}ttfml% ‘géqimh of Construction Cm_npaély{ éll;g 1\;(11;3;5;32{3

mtanlishel B abH ? ‘r?'n:'c.m Road Citc{ Cleléct;ci) glﬁl%aygreanrl C‘:itv Coun-

On Ozark St. from Hulehl é Rl Sadresse . yor and City Coun

3 4 g 2 v £y he City o uluth, : 2

to Hermantown Boad. on Wta*t o o of t City of Duloth, staing

. from Ozark St. to_the West LIRS | among hther  things, e afore:

Ei Anditor's Plat ofSthe%IT%{fgrtn ]%_1];11_ Haa(ll .I_c-hn(‘(]))lfslg%g;t\iogm%%l;);;;g;}as 2

: G it avia . < 3 r

fﬁ%ﬁtﬂgh zfi‘.dnntc?:ll%lantiz;oke S, —24878. glatg‘;“ﬁ}d e antract with tie City
1 : )

City Engineer. of Duluth, known as Contract No. 5692,
anﬁ%hercas, The aforesaid Dalla.vig_;
Unfinished Busincss Construction  Company, 11 gaid no

iszi i ice . elaims that the terms of
i i issioner Wil- | tice, now < 1 ps B2
o IQSDIF&}OH bc}(‘;lgfgclzrtn for furnish- | the aforesaid contfralg;is%o (.-]?eg;ainqsupn
liams awal mgwer to fhe City Hall | the contractor to c—&lnnectiun tain P
l]gilcﬁlgéﬂé_cqufor furnishing steam Egl pu;tlglfgalég;ﬂaii::‘ bﬁ'ia:k oEn e
B ] ater g e | in Y br . L
h‘:‘at![_,.amiis hétourti}elBlﬂTéi%ngCOtI%miS— part of té\e Municipal All-Sports St
5t. 02- laid over for ome week un- dium, and The City of Duluth asserts
dar the provisi f the City Char- Whereas. A L asaet
Ap thn Qravions 19 that sajd contract leéiun e Bap
ter. slution by Commissioner Pe- D_alla\-‘ia\ Constr{;ﬁt&); La%r::l? |
tc?z%; 1§f;a;-ding eontract for furnish- \:1%?151:_;251113[\9“ ng ot o 00111—
ing { d hot water pur- hereas.  saifl DElBvle s “ive
g steany ¥ Heat 31]1{ 11 and the City | struction Company S dvis =
‘ ; ' f il i - aforesaid notice
poses at No. 1 Fire '% er for ome | City Council in the a 4 ngse
e tha oF 1‘?}. P it that the said Dallavia Construction
weak under the provisions of the City e o i p«?ljft'l'né FR%‘];M%?‘E
Chal't.er.' lution by Commissioner | tract unless the _afm}e.:salmp.s V}VPA s
- 'lgso'd'.ilnlg contf‘act for furnist labar i tl,u'mshleclh J;:;), gi'ﬁ]}tillg o
Bodin a,wa%nr heat and hot water pur- | the City of Bu 1{ ] }her‘etofm‘e i
= ey he Water and Light Dept. | extra to the CD}I;I ral Heretaler L
%Os'?g'fm e}twtil:l W. 1st St. was laid scribedh imé Seucba #]p s .
ver for ader the provisiong | now. therefore. be L
over I‘of’ ane week_ m:ldu the provision 1 )Resolved_ 0 Clt;« (ll‘ouré;tii gf
of the City Charter the City of Duluth, that t}-el‘dity o
V Dulat, hher\?by d'edn l%sll}g\?ia‘ E(l‘:‘vn'struc-
py  2at allav
?ino}n g'g:lrx?)an'y that the le%i%a(‘?t{ng
ai i ray 1 &S 5 ? ;i
A i e \aull lln a!l)iN\;)i'_v téegﬁéiide si.l‘.)}i”"t"n%
f . ilding :pector re- | Duluth or L vide SUDBN C,
Whereas, 'lnl;nft B(tgld:sflf‘q—i?tbpé;t011914%. Tabor for the laying of the brick
fus : er ¢ gus . 19
}Zg;e?h; 1‘Ie)modeling.‘ of the remaining

Motions and Resolutions

i i 1 ~ipal 11-
in connection with the Municipa. c
g ((;i .;_%Ltadium: and the City

, tEL 3436 % clai ha
L ; 2 218 North Fif Spo At any claim th
T-room al?m{me%;ftgﬂlvs 76, except | denies thf"',‘ﬁ}fdﬁgwmmnaﬁes or shi}l
teenth A}'le’]}](‘ Fast 39 Vond b Biock | the contractol TORE TERJha to bE
%9, igll.dfgneylbi\qiqi&ﬂ. into two small- m{}:‘i‘ﬁlﬁgg tgj;}‘(mngaid contra(gl fi;“ll{i
5, Bndi olilep s Ne il having | adde cnir Dallnvia Consthd
i apar‘tmpgt:ﬁerﬁ:i gn-’felgil;laticjn of qucsté'd by the :iglbDodit- 4
been reiuse eal e ements of the | tion Cumpany. ARV 05 the =2
fol area per family quleﬁmlmb ’ Further Resolved. ‘n'ﬁlﬁﬁlitdual doing
Zoning Or'dm‘&anc}g. a(pngcalafsnn WL, John Daua\tlla?- ‘E.‘)?\H-;\'ia (bnstl‘ucﬂg“
Thereas, A, B, Guslaison., o | husiness as the Lalls L ragquile
pe‘tnitt}ilg}n;fc‘] the Board of Zoning Ap- | Dusiness as O 4% ereby is redl

the permit yeguesterd, Company

o afore-
fo hegin his performance of the &

peals Lo approve
and

OF THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR 1940

zaid contract with the City of Duluth | the Assistan! Secretary of War, to use
within twenty-four hours after the re-
ceipl of a certified copy of this 1

and deck thereon,
practicable under
ing weather conditions, and if the said
John Dallavia, doing business as Dal-
levia Construction Company,
within the aforesaid twenty-four-hour
commence aciual
such contract, the City of Duluth will

thereto, including riparian rights. lo-
g Township 49
Fange 13 West of the Fourth
Principal Meridian in 8¢, Louis Coun-
ty, Minnesota, knowas as the 8t. Louis
River DMilitary Reservation situate on
Minnespta Point, 2

default in such centract, and he it the exceplions in such sasement con-

and to the provisions therein
contained including the provisions that
damage to the property of the United
States resulting from the exercise of
the privilege therein granted. shall be
promptly repaived by and at the ex-

directed to mail
certified copy
John Dallavia, doing business as Dal-
lavia Construction Company,

Mayor Berghult moved the adoption
resolution and it wag declared
adopted upen the following vote:
Commissioners
. Williams and Mayor Berghult—4,

therewith shall
plished under the general supervision
and subject to
District Engineer of the United States.
the event of abandonment or
termination of the easement the City

within such time as the Secre-
tary of War may indicate, remove all
its property from such rezervation and

Adopted Sept.
Approved Sept.

By Mayor Berghult:

The employment
reation Leaders was extended one-half
day beyond the previously authorized
date of August
Be It Hereby
an additional
payment of Recrea-
Park Depart-

2
satisfactory to said District Engineer,
that in the event the City shall
restore the premises, the United States
sajd properiy as the property of the
without compensation
therefor, or to remove it and perform
restoration work as
the expense of the City.
Mayor Berghult moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was declared
adopted upon the following vote:
Yeas—Commissioners
son. Williams and Mayor Berghult—4.

Adopted Sept. 3. 1940.
Approved Sept. 3. 1940.

United States

ment Payroll

resolution and

declared adopted the following

Yeas—Commissioners
son, Williams and Mayor Berghuli—4.

Adopted Sept.
Approved Sept.

By Mayor Berghult:

Resolved, That the pay schedule for
Judges of Election appointed to serve
Primary Election to
September 10th, 1940. and the General
held November
shall be as follows:

securing and returning of elec-

By Mayor Berghult:
Resolved. That Park Depart-
: ig_authorized to
empley Lester Wicklund, Sam Puglisi
Tomlonovic as

. 1940, at $100 per month,
L of Public Welfare Fund,
ark Department, duties reguired by the State election
laws at their respective polling places
on Election day, they shall be paid the
sum of $6.85, plusg $L.15 for attending
an Instruction meeting, making a total
of $8.00 for their completed services.
All Judges of Ellection shall he per-

tion of the resolution and

Yeag—Commissioners
son, Wiltliams and Mayor Berghult—4.

received from the

Mavor Berghult moved the adeption
© the resolution and
el upon the fellowing vote:
Commissioners
lliams and Mayor Berghult—d4.

it was declared
" Mayor Berghult: o

Adopled Sept. 3.
Approved Sept. 3. 1940,

Robert P. Patterson,




